BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1734

PacifiCorp's Application to Reduce the)	
Qualifying Facility Contract Term and)	PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
Lower the Qualifying Facility Standard)	CYPRESS CREEK RENEWABLES,
Contract Eligibility Cap.)	LLC
)	

Pursuant to ORS § 756.525 and OAR § 860-001-0300(2), Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC ("Cypress Creek") petitions the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") to intervene in this proceeding with full party status as described in OAR § 860-001-0010(7). Cypress Creek waives paper service of all non-confidential filings. In support of this petition, Cypress Creek provides the following information:

1. The name and address of Cypress Creek is:

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC Attn: David Bunge 3250 Ocean Park Blvd, Suite 355 Santa Monica, CA 90405 Phone #: (636) 474-9067

Email: bunge@ccrenew.com

2. The name and address of the attorney representing Cypress Creek is:

Richard G. Lorenz Cable Huston LLP 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97204-1136 (503) 224-3092 (Telephone) (503) 224-3176 (Fax)

Email: rlorenz@cablehuston.com

3. Cypress Creek is a limited liability company that has developed, and that is developing, utility scale solar generating facilities in several states including Oregon. Cypress

Creek has sold, and intends to sell, the output of certain of its solar generating facilities pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Public Utility Regulatory Policies Act ("PURPA").

- 4. Cypress Creek has a direct interest in this proceeding because the outcome of this proceeding may affect how PURPA is implemented with respect to solar generating facilities in Oregon.
- 5. Cypress Creek's intervention will assist the Commission in resolving the issues and will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or delay the proceeding.

WHEREFORE, Cypress respectfully requests that the Commission grant its petition to intervene with full party status in this proceeding.

DATED this 27th day of May, 2015.

/s/ Richard G. Lorenz

Richard G. Lorenz, OSB No. 003086 Cable Huston LLP 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97204-1136 (503) 224-3092 (Telephone) (503) 224-3176 (Fax) rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Attorney for Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC